
 

COUNTY RESOURCES: 

After The Vote, Stay Engaged… 
BOARD OF COMMISIONERS:  

• Chairman, Oz Nesbitt, Sr. | 

• oz.nesbitt@rockdalecountyga.gov| Office: 770-278-7001 

• Post I, Sherri L. Washington |  

sherri.washington@rockdalecountyga.gov| Office: 770-278-7014 

• Post II, Doreen Williams, Ph.D.|  

doreen.williams@rockdalecountyga.gov |Office: 770-278-7008 

BOARD OF EDUCATION: 

• Superintendent, Terry O. Oatts | toatts@rockdale.k12.ga.us 

• Chairwoman, Mandy M. North | mandy.north@rockdale.k12.ga.us 

• Vice-Chairwoman, Pamela J. Brown| pam.brown@rockdale.k12.ga.us 

• Wales F. Barksdale | wales.barksdale@rockdale.k12.ga.us 

• Tony Dowdy | tony.dowdy@rockdale.k12.ga.us 

• Heather Duncan | heather.duncan@rockdale.k12.ga.us 

• Sandra Jackson-Lett | sandra.jackson@rockdale.k12.ga.us 

• Jim McBrayer | jim.mcbrayer@rockdale.k12.ga.us 

STAY INVOLVED: 

• Partnership for Community Action → 770-922-3431 

• The Resource Center for Community Action → 770-760-1346 

• Garden of Gethsemane Homeless Shelter → 770-787-8519 

• Phoenix Pass Homeless Shelter → Women & Children, Conyers, GA | info@phoenixpass.org | 

auvronette@phoenixpass.org  

FOOD BANKS: 

• The Resource Center for Community Action → 770-760-1346 

• Rockdale Emergency Relief → 770-922-0165 

HOUSING: 

• Housing Authority of Conyers and Rockdale County → 770-483-9301 M-T 8am-4:30pm [Closed 12:30-1:30pm] 

• Garden of Gethsemane Homeless Shelter → 770-787-8519 

• Phoenix Pass Homeless Shelter → Women & Children | 770-760-1020 

HEALTH SERVICES: 

• Rockdale County Health Department → 770-785-4345 

• Willing Helpers Medical Clinic → 678-625-8317 

• Help a Child Smile GA Dental → 1-800-770-0388 

OTHER HELP:  

• St. Vincent de Paul Georgia → Provide emergency assistant funds | 678-892-6163 

• Partnership for Community Action → 770-922-3431 

 

For more information or to find this information again, Scan the QR Code (above) or    

visit www.courageouslyconcerned.com/community-resources. 
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